
Admissions 

Number of 
students who:  

2023-2024 2022-2023 2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 2018-2019 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015 2013-14 

  n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % 

Applied to 
program 

172   98   122   116   83   65   63   81   88   102   79   

Were offered 
admission 

78 45.3 66 67.3 63 51.6 69 59.5 54 65.1 33 50.8 26 41.3 45 55.6 32 36.4 36 35.3 36 45.6 

Enrolled in First 
Year Cohort 

30 17.4 20 20.4 22 18.0 24 20.7 11 13.3 10 15.4 17 27.0 10 12.3 13 14.8 16 15.7 13 16.5 

Of total enrolled, 
number admitted 
as "respecializing" 

0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

 

 

 

  



Time to Completion for all Master’s Students Entering the Program 

 Year Cohort Entered the Program 

Outcome 2024-

2025 

2023-

2024 

2022-

2023 

2021-

2022 
2020-
2021 

2019-
2020 

2018-
2019 

2017-
2018 

2016-
2017 

2015-
2016 

2014-
2015 

Total number of students 

with master's degree 

conferred on transcript 

* * 18 21 20 11 9 15 9 13 13 

Mean number of years to 

complete the master's 

program 

* * 1.5 1.5 1.52 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.55 1.5 1.5 

Median number of years 

to complete the master's 

program 

* * 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 

Time to Degree 

Ranges n % 
n % 

n % 
n % 

n % n % n % n % n % n % n % 

Students in 2 years * * * * 18 100 21 100 20 
 

100 11 100 9 100 15 100 9 100 13 100 13 100 

Students in 3 years * * * * 18 100 21 100 20 100 11 100 9 100 15 100 9 100 13 100 13 100 

Students in 4 years * * * * 18 100 21 100 20 100 11 100 9 100 15 100 9 100 13 100 13 100 

Students in 5 or more 

years 
* * * * 18 100 21 100 20 100 11 100 9 100 15 100 9 100 13 100 13 100 

 

* = Cohort data in progress 

Please review the program’s Student Handbook regarding requirements for completion of the program, information on transfer 

credits, and other relevant information.  



 

* = Please contact the financial aid office for additional information regarding any University/Institution Fees or Costs.  

** = Please contact the graduate administrative assistants for the Forensic Psychology M.A. program for additional information regarding fees 

associated with the background check and liability insurance required for the externship process. The background check cost will vary by student 

as a background check may need to be completed for multiple states.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Program Costs 
Description 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 

Tuition for Full-time Students (In-state) 647 672 
To be 
determined 

Tuition for Full-time Students (Out-of-state) 647 672 
To be 
determined 

Tuition per Credit Hour for Part-time Students (if applicable) 
Not 
applicable 

Not 
applicable 

Not applicable 

University/Institution Fees or Costs ~36* ~36* 
To be 
determined 

Additional Estimated Fees or Costs to Students (e.g., books, travel, distance education, 
etc.) 

~73** ~73** ~73 



 

Attrition 
 Year Cohort Entered the Program 

Variable 2024-

2025 

2023-

2024 

2022-

2023 

2021-

2022 
2020-
2021 

2019-
2020 

2018-
2019 

2017-
2018 

2016-
2017 

2015-
2016 

2014-
2015 

 

n % 
n % 

n % 
n % 

n % n % n % n % n % n % n % 

Master's students 

for whom this is the 

year of first 

enrollment (i.e., 

new students) 

23  32  20  22  24  12  10  17  10  14  16  

Master's students 

whose master's 

degrees were 

conferred on their 

transcripts 

* * * * 18 90.0 21 95.4 20 83.3 11 91.7 9 90.0 15 88.2 9 90.0 13 92.9 13 81.3 

Master's students 

still enrolled in the 

program 

22 95.7 30 93.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Master's students 

no longer enrolled 

for any reason 

other than conferral 

of master's degree 

1 4.3 2 6.3 2 10.0 1 4.5 4 16.7 1 8.3 1 10.0 2 11.8 1 10.0 1 7.1 3 18.8 

 

* = Cohort data in progress 

 

 



Employment Settings n n 

 Initial Employment Current Employment 

Academic Teaching 1 1 

Community mental health center   

Consortium   

University Counseling Center   

Hospital/Medical Center 3 3 

Veterans Affairs Healthcare System   

Psychiatric Facility 1 1 

Correctional Facility 2 2 

Health Maintenance Organization 1 1 

School District/System   

Independent Practice Setting 6 6 

Student 7 6 

Other 3 3 

 

List examples of other employment settings included here: government/public safety; judicial; re-entry program; state position  

Please note: We have recently begun collecting data from our alumni and as such, the above information regarding outcomes and employment 

settings is not representative of all graduates from the program.  


