									Ad	dmissi	ons											
Number of students who:	2023-2024		23-2024 2022-2023		2021-2022		2020-2021		2019-2020		2018-2019		2017-2018		2016-2017		2015-2016		2014-2015		2013-14	
	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%
Applied to program	172		98		122		116		83		65		63		81		88		102		79	
Were offered admission	78	45.3	66	67.3	63	51.6	69	59.5	54	65.1	33	50.8	26	41.3	45	55.6	32	36.4	36	35.3	36	45.6
Enrolled in First Year Cohort	30	17.4	20	20.4	22	18.0	24	20.7	11	13.3	10	15.4	17	27.0	10	12.3	13	14.8	16	15.7	13	16.5
Of total enrolled, number admitted as "respecializing"	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0

			1	Time	to Cor	npleti	on fo	r all M	aster'	s Stu	dents	Enter	ring th	ne Pro	gram							
									Year (Cohoi	t Ente	ered t	he Pro	ogram	1							
Outcome	2024- 2025		2023- 2024		2022- 2023		2021- 2022		2020- 2021		2019- 2020		2018- 2019		2017- 2018		2016- 2017		2015- 2016		2014 201	
Total number of students * with master's degree conferred on transcript		*		*		18		21		20		11		9			9		13		13	
Mean number of years to complete the master's program	omplete the master's		*		1.5		1.5		1.52		1.5	1.5		1.5		1.55			1.5		1.5	
Median number of years to complete the master's program	*		*		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.5		1.5	
Time to Degree Ranges	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%
Students in 2 years	*	*	*	*	18	100	21	100	20	100	11	100	9	100	15	100	9	100	13	100	13	100
Students in 3 years	*	*	*	*	18	100	21	100	20	100	11	100	9	100	15	100	9	100	13	100	13	100
Students in 4 years	*	*	*	*	18	100	21	100	20	100	11	100	9	100	15	100	9	100	13	100	13	100
Students in 5 or more years	*	*	*	*	18	100	21	100	20	100	11	100	9	100	15	100	9	100	13	100	13	100

^{* =} Cohort data in progress

Please review the program's Student Handbook regarding requirements for completion of the program, information on transfer credits, and other relevant information.

Program Costs							
Description	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026				
Tuition for Full-time Students (In-state)	647	672	To be determined				
Tuition for Full-time Students (Out-of-state)	647	672	To be determined				
Tuition per Credit Hour for Part-time Students (if applicable)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable				
University/Institution Fees or Costs	~36*	~36*	To be determined				
Additional Estimated Fees or Costs to Students (e.g., books, travel, distance education, etc.)	~73**	~73**	~73				

^{* =} Please contact the financial aid office for additional information regarding any University/Institution Fees or Costs.

^{** =} Please contact the graduate administrative assistants for the Forensic Psychology M.A. program for additional information regarding fees associated with the background check and liability insurance required for the externship process. The background check cost will vary by student as a background check may need to be completed for multiple states.

									At	tritio	n											
									Year	Coho	rt Ente	ered t	he Pro	ogram								
Variable	2024- 2025		2023- 2024		2022- 2023		2021- 2022		2020- 2021		2019- 2020		2018- 2019		2017- 2018		2016- 2017		2015- 2016		2014 2015	
	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%
Master's students for whom this is the year of first enrollment (i.e., new students)	23		32		20		22		24		12		10		17		10		14		16	
Master's students whose master's degrees were conferred on their transcripts	*	*	*	*	18	90.0	21	95.4	20	83.3	11	91.7	9	90.0	15	88.2	9	90.0	13	92.9	13	81.3
Master's students still enrolled in the program	22	95.7	30	93.4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Master's students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral of master's degree	1	4.3	2	6.3	2	10.0	1	4.5	4	16.7	1	8.3	1	10.0	2	11.8	1	10.0	1	7.1	3	18.8

^{* =} Cohort data in progress

Employment Settings	n	n				
	Initial Employment	Current Employment				
Academic Teaching	1	1				
Community mental health center						
Consortium						
University Counseling Center						
Hospital/Medical Center	3	3				
Veterans Affairs Healthcare System						
Psychiatric Facility	1	1				
Correctional Facility	2	2				
Health Maintenance Organization	1	1				
School District/System						
Independent Practice Setting	6	6				
Student	7	6				
Other	3	3				

List examples of other employment settings included here: government/public safety; judicial; re-entry program; state position

Please note: We have recently begun collecting data from our alumni and as such, the above information regarding outcomes and employment settings is not representative of all graduates from the program.